17 May 2021

Vertu Motors plc ("Vertu Motors" or "Company")

Director Shareholdings

Vertu Motors announces that on 14 May 2021 the following directors acquired the ordinary shares of 10p
each in the Company (“Ordinary Shares”) set out below, at nil cost, by way of transfer from the Company’s
employee benefit trust in satisfaction of the share element of bonuses awarded by the Company.  David
Crane sold some of the Ordinary Shares on the same day to satisfy the resulting PAYE and National
Insurance liability.

PDMR

Beneficial
holding of
Ordinary

Shares prior
to the

Dealing*

% of issued
share capital

prior to the
Dealing*

Ordinary
Shares

acquired by
PDMR

Resultant
Beneficial
holding of
Ordinary

Shares after
the Dealing*

Resultant %
of issued

share capital
after the
Dealing*

Robert Forrester 7,225,215 1.96 215,053 7,440,268 2.02

David Crane 195,705 0.05 107,526 252,039 0.07

Karen Anderson 901,074 0.24 107,526 1,008,600 0.27

*includes shares held by the PDMR’s PCAs.

includes the sale of 51,192 Ordinary Shares to satisfy tax liability.

The Company's issued share capital consists of 369,173,981 Ordinary Shares with voting rights.  The
Company does not hold any Ordinary Shares in treasury.

NOTIFICATION AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS BY PERSONS DISCHARGING

MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

1.  Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated

a)  Name ROBERT FORRESTER

2.  Reason for the notification ACQUISITION OF SHARES